
   

Calendar for December/January 

 Chapter 9: The Faith of a Foreign Woman  

Sermon on Chapter 9 will be on 12/6 

Focus: Ruth   

Related Bible Text: Ruth 1-4 

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Dec 2 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Dec 3: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, Dec 6:  9:00 AM 

All groups meet in  

Hood Parlor 

Chapter 11: From Shepherd to King 

Sermon on Chapter 11 will be on 1/3 

Focus: David 

Related Text: 1 Samuel 16-18, 24, 31, 2 Samuel 6, 22, 

1 Chronicles 17, Psalm 59 

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Dec 30: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Dec 31: cancelled 

Sunday, Jan 3: 9:00 AM 

 

Chapter 12: The Trials of a King 

Sermon on Chapter 12 will be on  1/10 

Focus: David 

Related Bible Text: 2 Samuel 11-12, 18-19,1 Chronicles 

22, 29 

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Jan 6: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Jan 7: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, Jan 10: 9:00 AM 

 

Chapter 13:  The King Who Had it All 

Sermon on Chapter 13 will be on  1/17 

Focus: Solomon 

Related Bible Text:  Psalms 23, 32, 51, 1 Kings 1-8, 10-11,  

2 Chronicles 5-7, Proverbs 1-3, 6, 20-21 

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Jan 13: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Jan 14: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, Jan 17: 9:00 AM 

Chapter 14: A Kingdom Torn in Two 

Sermon on Chapter 14 will be on 1/24 

Focus: Rehoboam/Jeroboam 

Related Text:  1 Kings 12-16  
Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Jan 20: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Jan 21: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, Jan 24: 9:00 AM 

 Chapter 15: God’s Messengers 

Sermon on Chapter 15 will be on 1/31 

Focus: Prophets 

Related Text:  1 Kings 17-19, 2 Kings 2, 4, 6, Hosea 4-5,  

8-9, 14,Amos 1, 3-5, 9 

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Jan 27: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Jan 28: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, Jan 31: 9:00 AM 

 Chapter 10: Standing Tall, Falling Hard 

Sermon on Chapter 10 will be on 12/27 

Focus: Saul 

Related Bible Text: 1 Samuel 1-4, 8-13, 15  

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, Dec 9: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, Dec 10: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, Dec 13: 9:00 AM 

 The Discussion topic on Dec 13 will be 

 related to the Christmas Season and 

 what it means to your story. 

Wednesday, Dec 16 and 23: cancelled 

Thursday, Dec 17 and 24: cancelled 

Sunday, Dec 20 and 27: 9:00 AM—Chapter 10 

 


